il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 9 to January 10, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1129 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

[11 Do you support or oppose providing those who qualify for unemployment benefits an extra $600 per week for up to four
months so that, combined with state unemployment benefits, they would have 100 percent of their wages replaced during
the ongoing coronavirus pandemic?

Response Topline Democrat '"Td':‘r’:';i?:;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U:‘;er 45+ CO'I‘:de College Tfarci:a?\r H:_:"tla:;:" White
American

Strongly support 34 49 35 19 32 38 41 31 35 33 51 40 31
Somewhat support 33 31 35 34 34 32 36 31 30 37 29 43 32
Somewhat oppose 16 11 18 20 17 15 9 20 18 14 10 9 18
Strongly oppose 12 6 9 21 13 11 8 15 12 13 6 4 15
Don't know 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4
Weighted N 1129 455 253 421 598 531 414 715 689 440 129 96 834

[2]1 Which of the following comes closer to your view?

Inde- Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College  African or White
/Third  lican 45 College R a
American Latino/a
Party

The government should extend

the coronavirus unemployment

relief until the unemployment rate 67 79 70 51 68 65 68 66 66 68 75 63 66
falls back to where it was before

the coronavirus pandemic

The government should end the
coronavirus unemployment relief

. ) 24 12 21 39 23 26 21 26 24 25 15 24 26
because it would increase the
national debt too much
Don't know 9 9 9 10 9 9 11 8 11 7 11 13 8
Weighted N 1129 455 253 421 598 531 414 715 689 440 129 96 834
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[31 Which of the following comes closer to your view?

The expansion of unemployment
insurance due to the coronavirus
pandemic was too generous.
Some workers make more than
they would make at their jobs,
which will discourage them from
going back to work. We need to
reduce or end this temporary
expansion of unemployment

insurance.

The expansion of unemployment
insurance due to the coronavirus
pandemic was necessary and by
putting money in people's pockets
it stimulated economic growth,
kept families out of poverty and
stopped businesses from going
bankrupt. We need to continue it
until the unemployment rate
returns to where it was before the

pandemic.
Don't know

Weighted N
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Response

Topline Democrat

60

1129

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
Party

18 30 52

75 61 41

6 9 7
455 253 421

Under No

Female Male 45 45+ College
34 32 28 36 32
57 62 63 58 59

8 6 91 6 9

598 531 414 715 689

College

35

60

4
440

Black or
African

Hispanic
or

American Latino/a

18

73

10
129

22

65

13
96

White

37

57

834



